



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 11:00 AM
Call Order: 001
Contract: E3X74
District: District 3
Counties: ESCAMBIA
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 126 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 45102925201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,642,741.90	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,879,383.20	114.41%
3	STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,335,841.92	142.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3X74
District: District 3 **Counties:** ESCAMBIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 126 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45102925201 (*)
Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of installing pile jackets with galvanic cathodic protection system at selected bent locations as noted in the Plans, and other incidental construction for SR 8 (I-10) over Escambia Bay, Bridge Nos. 480213 and 480214 in Escambia County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*.

Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,892.000 LF	11.00000	20,812.00	18.00000	34,056.00	14.84000	28,077.28
0010 0457 2231 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, GREATER THAN 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		343.000 LF	3,644.00000	1,249,892.00	4,143.00000	1,421,049.00	4,579.00000	1,570,597.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,270,704.00		\$1,455,105.00		\$1,598,674.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3X74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45102925201		(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	179,000.00000	179,000.00	492,410.00000	492,410.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45102925201		(126.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	123,410.00000	123,410.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,670.000 ED	0.05000	283.50	0.36000	2,041.20	0.63000	3,572.10
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		91,728.000 ED	0.05000	4,586.40	0.18000	16,511.04	0.44000	40,360.32
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		126.000 ED	5.00000	630.00	12.00000	1,512.00	13.14000	1,655.64
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	2.00000	616.00	16.80000	5,174.40	24.82000	7,644.56
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		252.000 ED	2.00000	504.00	0.42000	105.84	1.46000	367.92
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		252.000 ED	2.00000	504.00	7.45000	1,877.40	14.60000	3,679.20
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		252.000 ED	2.00000	504.00	8.16000	2,056.32	14.00000	3,528.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3X74

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45102925201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$367,627.90		\$298,278.20		\$726,627.74
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0065 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		126.000 DA	35.00000	4,410.00	1,000.00000	126,000.00	83.65000	10,539.90
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$4,410.00		\$126,000.00		\$10,539.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,642,741.90		\$1,879,383.20		2,335,841.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3X74

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.